Architects Boards

Architect — renewal license

Architect — renewal penalty fee
Architect — license restoration

Architect — new firm certificate of
authorization

Architect — renewal of firm certificate of
authorization

New dual firm certificate of authorization

Renewal of dual firm certificate of
authorization

Architect — reinstatement of revoked
certificate

Architect — duplicate certificate
Architect — duplicate wallet card
Architect — fines 4703.15

Architect — returned check fee

Landscape architect — application for
certificate of qualification (exam)

Landscape architect — renewal license

Landscape architect — license renewal penalty
fee

Landscape architect — license restoration

Landscape architect — reciprocal license

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

4703.16(B)

4703-1-04

4703-1-04
4703-1-04

4703-1-04

4703-1-04
4703-1-04

4703-1-04

4703-1-04
4703-1-04

4703-1-04
4703:1-1-05

4703:1-1-05

4703:1-1-05

4703:1-1-05
4703:1-1-05

$125.00

$31.25
$0.00-$1,000.00
$125.00

$100.00

$250.00
$200.00

$500.00

$20.00
$10.00

Single offense:
$1,000.00 maximum;
multiple offenses:
$5,000.00 maximum

$35.00
$50.00

$125.00

$31.25

$500.00
$250.00

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute
No

Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed
As Needed

One time

Annually

One time

Annually

As Needed

As Needed
As Needed
As Needed

As Needed

One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed

As Needed




Architects Boards

Landscape architect — duplicate wallet card 4703:1-1-05 $10.00

Landscape architect — new firm certificate of 4703:1-1-05 $125.00
authorization

Landscape architect — renewal of firm 4703:1-1-05 $100.00

certificate of authorization

Landscape architect — duplicate wall 4703:1-1-05 $20.00

certificate

Landscape architect — fines 4703.99 First offense: $50.00-

$200.00; subsequent
offense: $200.00-
$500.00

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

No

As Needed

One time

Annually

As Needed

As Needed




