Architects Boards Agency Fees - 01/31/2025							
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring		
Architect – renewal license		4703-1-04	\$125.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)		
Architect – renewal penalty fee	4703.16(B)		\$31.25	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Architect – license restoration		4703-1-04	\$0.00-\$1,000.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Architect – new firm certificate of authorization		4703-1-04	\$125.00	Yes, by statute	One time		
Architect – renewal of firm certificate of authorization		4703-1-04	\$100.00	Yes, by statute	Annually		
New dual firm certificate of authorization		4703-1-04	\$250.00	Yes, by statute	One time		
Renewal of dual firm certificate of authorization		4703-1-04	\$200.00	Yes, by statute	Annually		
Architect – reinstatement of revoked certificate		4703-1-04	\$500.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Architect – duplicate certificate		4703-1-04	\$20.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Architect – duplicate wallet card		4703-1-04	\$10.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Architect – fines	4703.15		Single offense: \$1,000.00 maximum; multiple offenses: \$5,000.00 maximum	No	As Needed		
Architect – returned check fee		4703-1-04	\$35.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Landscape architect – application for certificate of qualification (exam)		4703:1-1-05	\$50.00	Yes, by statute	One time		
Landscape architect – renewal license		4703:1-1-05	\$125.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)		
Landscape architect – license renewal penalty fee		4703:1-1-05	\$31.25	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Landscape architect – license restoration		4703:1-1-05	\$500.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Landscape architect – reciprocal license		4703:1-1-05	\$250.00	Yes, by statute			

Architects Boards Agency Fees - 01/31/202							
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring		
Landscape architect – duplicate wallet card		4703:1-1-05	\$10.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Landscape architect – new firm certificate of authorization		4703:1-1-05	\$125.00	Yes, by statute	One time		
Landscape architect – renewal of firm certificate of authorization		4703:1-1-05	\$100.00	Yes, by statute	Annually		
Landscape architect – duplicate wall certificate		4703:1-1-05	\$20.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Landscape architect – fines	4703.99		First offense: \$50.00- \$200.00; subsequent offense: \$200.00- \$500.00	No	As Needed		